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SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTLSEMENTS.Notices for insertion must
be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, or the da3'
preceding the day of publication, and are charged
at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s.
For every additional line, 6d.;

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count

nine words to a line; heading, signature and date
being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances
should be made by money order, postal note, or
cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

Where signatures are appended to copy for pub-
lication in the Government Gazette they must
appear in typewritten or block characters below
the written signature. Unless this is done no
responsibility will be accepted by this office for
any error in the initials or names as printed.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth."

By Authsrity: WILLIAM H. WYATT, Gevernment Printer, Perth.

CONTENTS.
Administration Act ............
Appointments
Bunbury Harbour Board
Cash Orders, etc., Lost .......
Commissioners for Declarations
Companies
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Factories and Shops ............
Fisheries
Justices of the Peace
Labour, Department of
Land Agents Act
Land Titles
Lands Department
Library Board of Western Australia
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.....
Mines DepartmentMunicipalities ................
Native Affairs
Partnerships dissolved
Premier's DepartmentProclamations ................
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee
Public Works Department ........
Registrar General
Registration of Ministers ........
Road BoardsTender Board ................
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Transfer of Land
Vermin Boards
Water Supply, etc., Department

Page.
1117-18

1098-9, 1101, 1109
1117
1101
1099

1113-17
1099

1117-18
1098

1097-8
1098
1098

1098-9
1102

1100-2
Act 1117

1103-5
1109-13

1103, 1105
1100
1117
1098

1097-8
1099
1118

1103-6
1109
1109

1103, 1105-6
1107-8

1107
1101, 1103, 1108

1102
1109

1103-5


